
MINUTE

FIJIANS HELPING FIJI ASSEMBLY MEETING

DATE

20/02/21

TIME

1030hrs to 1230hrs

AGENDA

1. Selection of the Assemblies
Core Activity Committees

(i) The Proposed Officers,
Law Enforcement
Committee.

(ii) The Proposed
Treasury/Finance
Committee.

(iii) The Proposed Health &
Education Development
Committee.

(iv) The Proposed
Infrastructure and
Public Utilities
Committee.

(v) The Proposed Marine/
Maritime Committee.

2. Selection of the Fiji
Restoration Council Assembly.

LOCATION

Koroiboto
Sub-Division,
Vuci Road,
Nausori.

CHAIRED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS



ATTENDEES
1. :Ratu-Seru-Foama:Tuilomaloma
2. :Ratu-Meli:Vesikula
3. :Emori:Raluveisoba
4. :Manasa-Koroinaqica:Vatuloka
5. :Ameo:Liaci
6. :Lui:Tavanawi
7. :Petero-Kolaia:Naucukidi
8. :Taivesi:Nasese
9. :Ratu-Jovesa:Maivalili
10. :Alivereti:Uluisuva
11. :Arieta:Adilagi
12. :Asena:Naidei
13. :Inoke:Nawaikui
14. :Inosi:Malainato
15. :Jiuta:Ranamalo
16. :Joji:Tavura
17. :Josevata:Rokovaka
18. :Kaminieli:Turaga
19. :Kemueli:Ratulutu
20. :Laisiana:Nailevu
21. :Leone:Nagalu
22. :Livai:Soqo
23. :Livinai:Binatagi
24. :Manasa:Rokosamu
25. :Maraia:Babi
26. :Meli:Batikawai
27. :Mereani-Fakalolo:Baleimaleya
28. :Mikaele:Tuca
29. :Mikaele:Tuca
30. :Peni:Mataka

31. :Ratu-Emosi-Vakatawabai:Bukayaro
32. :Ratu-Nemani:Bukayaro
33. :Rosina:Ravono
34. :Sailosi:Rokovucago
35. :Saimone:Banuve
36. :Sakiusa:Vakacautadra
37. :Savenaca:Tarai
38. :Semisi:Taukei
39. :Setaita:Ramarama
40. :Simione:Mateka
41. :Simione:Ravia



42. :Taraivosa:Lewanimoala
43. :Timaima:Radinikoro
44. :Ulaiasi:Cagilevu
45. :Uraia:Utonitabua
46. :Vasiti:Delai
47. :Viema:Navilawasa
48. :Vika:Koronawa
49. :Viliame-Devo:Tukai
50. :Vilimoni:Binia
51. :William:Camakau
52. :Wati:Lakovakavanua
53. :Vasemaca:Ratu
54. :Timaleti:Cabemaitoga
55. :Sekove:Dralia:Vatuloka
56. :Sekaia:Lako
57. :Savenaca:Koroi
58. :Raijieli-Rosi-Ligairi
59. :Raijieli:Bainivalu
60. :Nikasio:Leweni
61. :Navitalai:Senivota
62. :Mere:Rokosuka
63. :Meli:Serevi
64. :Marica-Kunavula:Vuki
65. :Makelesi:Radiniulele
66. :Maca:Drauyawa
67. :Losalini:Railala
68. :Lilieta-Salu:Sigarara
69. :Laisenia:Matavula
70. :Kelera:Adiluvu
71. :Josua:Tukana
72. :Josua:Ligica
73. :Josevata:Vakatalevalu
74. :Josaia:Tuisoba
75. :Jale-Qeloa:Sanegar
76. :Esala-Matou:Baleiwai
77. :Arieta:Naiqato
78. :Anasaini-Lakai:Vatuloka



AGENDA 1
SELECTION OF THE ASSEMBLY CORE ACTIVITY COMMITTEE
MEMBERS

DISCUSSION (i) PROPOSED OFFICERS,LAW AND LAW
ENFORCEMENT(SECURITY)

:Meli:Batikawai RR  007   047  976  FJ
:Peni:Mataka RR  007   736  863  FJ
:Sikivenusi:Kilakoro RR  007   736  979  FJ
:Isoa:Delai RR  007   736  894  FJ
:Jitoko–Silivenusi:Naduruvesi RR 007   868 484 FJ
:Nikasio:Leweni               RR  007   632   775 FJ

(ii) PROPOSED TREASURY COMMITTEE
:Manasa:Vatuloka RR 007 736  863  FJ
:Vilikesa:Mocevakaca RR 007 736  599  FJ
:Setoki:Tuyawa RR 007 873  025  FJ
:Maraia:Babi RR 007 048  000  FJ

(iii) PROPOSED SECRETARIAT/OPERATION COMMIITTEE
:Raijieli-Rosi:Ligairi RR 007 632  695  FJ
:Timaima:Radinikoro RR 007 736  934  FJ
:Jonatani:Qalibokala RR 007 737 400  FJ

(iv) PROPOSED EDUCATION / HEALTH COMMIITTEE
:Ratu-Seru-Foama:Tuilomaloma RR 007 736 951  FJ
:Rosina–Solevu:Ravono RR 007 632 656  FJ
:Simione:Ravia RR 007   883 932  FJ
:Livai:Soqo RR 007   882 251  FJ
:Esala-Matou:Baleiwai RR 001   047  888  FJ
:Tomasi:Raiyawa



CONCLUSION

(v) PROPOSED MARINE /MARITIME COMMIITTEE
:Lui:Tavunawi RR    007    880 967 FJ
:Livinai:Binatagi RR    007    883 861  FJ
:Marica Kunavula RR    007    632   639  FJ
:Sulia:Wati RR    007    736 744 FJ
:Ratu–Nemani:Bukayaro RR    007    736   537  FJ

(vi) PROPOSED INFRUSTRUCTURE AND PUBLIC UTILITIES
:Ratu–Emosi:Bukayaro RR 007   736   545   FJ
:Jale:Qeloa RR 007   736   885   FJ
:Josua:Ligica RR 007   881   891   FJ
:Vasiti:Denicagi RR 007 868   515 FJ
:Leone:Nagalu                  RR    007   736   585   FJ
:Tomasi:Ledua RR 007   736   611 FJ

A member of the Board of Director (Mr.:Emori:Raluveisoba)
moved a motion to vote on the proposed nominees as listed.
Mr.:Ameo:Liaci then second the motion. The members then
voted on the motion. There was unanimous vote in favor of
the selected candidates to be members of the ‘Assembly Core
Activity Committee’

The proposed nominees were selected to be established member
for the Assembly Core Activities.



AGENDA 2 SELECTION OF THE FIJI RESTORATION COUNCIL ASSEMBLY
COMMITTEE

DISCUSSION

CONCLUCION

(i) PROPOSED FIJI RESTORATION COUNCIL ASSEMBLY
COMMITTEE

1 :Emori:Raluveisoba RR   007   632   815    FJ
2 :Ratu-Meli:Vesikula RR   007   632   093    FJ
3 :Petero-Kolaia:Naucukidi RR   007   884   408    FJ
4 :Taivesi:Nasese RR   001   048   217    FJ
5 :Ameo:Liaci RR 007 736   528 FJ
6 :Sera:Tabutaci RR 007 736 727    FJ
7 :Makelesi:Radiniulele RR 007   883 773    FJ
8 :William:Camacakau RR   007   882   127    FJ
9 :Viliame:Tuinaceva RR   007   736 789    FJ
10 :Taraivosa:Lewanimoala         RR   007   736 761    FJ
11 :Iliesa:Uraia RR   007   047 865    FJ
12 :Simione:Mateka RR   007   736 639 FJ
13 :Mikaele:Tuca RR   007   884 306 FJ
14 :Vilimone:Binia RR   007   736 571 FJ
15 :Sekaia:Lako RR   007   632 510 FJ
16 :Tevita:Avanua RR   007   736 642 FJ
17 :Mataiasi:Dregaso              RR   007   868 060 FJ
18 :Uraia:Utonitabua              RR   007   736 625 FJ
19 :Mereani-Fakalolo:Baleimaleya RR   001   048 203 FJ
20 :Savenaca:Tarai RR   007   736 673 FJ
21 :Freddy:Laqekoro RR 007 632 483 FJ
22 :Josua:Wakolo RR   007   736   758    FJ
23 :Veresi:Matarerega RR 007   736 642 FJ
24 :Ratu-Jovesa:Maivalili

A member of the Board of Director (Mr.:Ratu-Seru-Foama:
Tuilomaloma) moved a motion to vote on the proposed nominees
as listed. Mr.:Manasa:Vatuloka then second the motion.
The members then voted on the motion. There was
unanimous vote in favor of the selected candidates to be
members of the Fiji Restoration Council Committee.

The proposed nominees were selected to be established
members for the Fiji Restoration Council Committee.
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